PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting
Location & Dates

2015 KY Society
For Technology ED
Conference
Louisville, KY
March 4-6, 2015
Work Days — 3
March 5-6, 2015
Work Days — 2

Southern Conference
On Language Teaching
Atlanta, GA

March 5-7, 2015

Work Days — 3

State Career
Development
Conference
Louisville, KY
March 8-10, 2015
Work Days — 2

Imagine Learning Forum
Provo, UT

March 11-13, 2015
Work Days — 3

Arts & Humanities
Chicago, IL

March 12-15, 2015
Work Days — 2

Staff Member

Claudette Edie

Jennifer Prall

Jennifer Kennedy

Bryan Reed
Nicholas Southerland

Rochelle Brown
Michael Dailey

Jennifer Ward-Bolander
Kristian Junker

Kiefer Shuler

Donielle Wood

Eric Bolander

School Substitute
Dixie Elem PD
Tates Creek High PD
Southern Elem CAWLP
Tates Creek High Perkins
Tates Creek High Perkins

IAK-Support Services
IAK-Support Services

Henry Clay High
Henry Clay High
Henry Clay High
Henry Clay High
Henry Clay High

NO
NO

School
NO

School
School
School

Reimbursement

Funding Source Total Cost
School-PD $ 285.00
School-PD $ 390.00
CAWLP $ 926.00
Perkins $ 390.00
Perkins $ 390.00
Student Achievement $1,078.00
Student Achievement $1,078.00
School $ 140.00
School $ 140.00
School $ 140.00
School $ 140.00
School $ 140.00

February 23, 2015



US First Robotic
Regional

Peoria, IL

March 17-21, 2015
Work Days — 4

United Nations Assembly
Louisville, KY

March 19-21, 2015

Work Days — 2

Technology Student
Association State
Louisville, KY
March 22-25, 2015
Work Days — 3

March 23-24, 2015
Work Days — 2

American Youth
Horse Council
Symposium
Richmond, OR
March 26, 2015-
April 1, 2015
Work Days — 2

KY Education Association
Delegate Assembly
Louisville, KY

April 8-10, 2015

Work Days — 3

April 9-10, 2015

Jim Adams

Cynthia Shelby

Scottie Davis
Staci Davis
Robert Nolan
Rebecca Phillips

Laurie Mays

Tracie Rust
Edwin Botkin
Debbie Bryan
Wendy Bottom
Courtney Harrington
JoAnn Bright
Gina Berry
Frankie Langdon
Timothy Middleton
Andrew Lockard
Rebecca Preston

Paul L Dunbar High

Carter G. Woodson

Southside Tech
Southern Middle
Lafayette High

Southern Middle

Locust Trace

Arlington Elem
Maintenance
IAK-Support Services
Meadowthorpe Elem
Meadowthorpe Elem
MLK

P.L Dunbar High
IAK-Support Services
MLK

Millcreek Elem
Beaumont Middle

NO

School

Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins

School

District

NO

NO

FCEA

NO
Classified-PD
Classified-PD
NO

FCEA

NO

District

School

School

Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins

School-PD

School
KEA
KEA
FCEA
FCEA
FCEA
FCEA
KEA
FCEA
KEA
KEA

$ 270.00

$ 720.00

165.00
580.00
690.00
450.00

BB P

$1,435.00

340.00
711.40
340.00
340.00
340.00
140.00
140.00
716.00
340.00
340.00
340.00
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Work Days — 2

NCTM National
Conference
Boston, MA

April 14-19, 2015
Work Days — 4

29" Annual NCEBC National

Convention
Indianapolis, IN
April 15-17, 2015
Work Days — 3

National Chinese

Language Conference
And Confucius Network

Meeting

Atlanta, GA

April 15-18, 2015
Work Days — 3
April16-18, 2015
Work Days — 2

FBLA State Conference

Louisville, KY
April 20-22, 2015
Work Days — 3

Western KY University
Summer Advanced
Placement Institute
Bowling Green, KY

June 21-26, 2015
Work Days — 5

Elizabeth Buckler
Karen Guffey
Genell Ballew
Amanda Lloyd
Barbara Barr

Lindsay Powers

Barbara Connor
Vince Mattox

Xiaoyan Xie
Chi Ma
Alicia Vinson
Zhonglian Liu
Yan Wang

Angela Outland

Allison Davis

Squires Elem
Squires Elem
Beaumont Middle
Dixie Elem
Cassidy Elem

Beaumont Middle

IAK-Support Services
IAK-Support Services

Meadowthorpe Elem
Carter G Woodson
IAK-Support Services
Crawford Middle
Dixie Elem

Tates Creek High

Bryan Station High

District
District
Classified-PD
District-PD
NO

UK

NO
NO

Confucius
Confucius
NO

Confucius
Confucius

Perkins

NO

FCEA
FCEA
FCEA
FCEA
FCEA

UK-Grant

Equity
Equity

Confucius
Confucius
Confucius
Confucius
Confucius

Perkins

School-PD

340.00
340.00
340.00
340.00
340.00

@ H B PP

$1,500.00

$1,108.58
$1,108.58

$1,584.00
$1,096.00
$1,218.00
$1,096.00
$1,096.00

$471.00

$ 700.00

February 23, 2015



Student Transportation
Association of KY
Conference

Louisville, KY

June 27-30, 2015
Work Days — 3

PLC at Work Institute
Louisville, KY

July 13-16, 2015
Workdays — 0

Work Days — 3
July 14-16, 2015
Work Days — 0
Work Days — 3

RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Marcus Dobbs
Dion Washington

Patrick Jennifer
Mary Eclov

Gary Hall

Rafael Mandoza
Pam Huff

Deanna Stith
Katie Mills
Lindsay Kingsbury
Amy Peacock
Anna Kelly
Katherine Richards
Karen Crowe
Andrea Hamlyn
Chris Williams
Jessica Bohannon
David Hoskins

Transportation
Transportation

Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Edythe J Hayes Middle
Edythe J Hayes Middle
Edythe J Hayes Middle
Edythe J Hayes Middle

NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Transportation
Transportation

CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
CEIS
School
School
School
School

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

03.1911\03.2911

A motion is in order to:

“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

$ 785.00
$ 785.00

$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$1,550.18
$ 819.00
$ 819.00
$ 819.00
$ 819.00

February 23, 2015



