## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

## 1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	School S	<u>Substitute</u>	Reimbursement Funding Source	Total Cost
2015 KY Society For Technology ED Conference Louisville, KY March 4-6, 2015 Work Days – 3 March 5-6, 2015 Work Days – 2	Claudette Edie Jennifer Prall	Dixie Elem Tates Creek High	PD PD	School-PD School-PD	\$ 285.00 \$ 390.00
Southern Conference On Language Teaching Atlanta, GA March 5-7, 2015 Work Days – 3	Jennifer Kennedy	Southern Elem	CAWLP	CAWLP	\$ 926.00
State Career Development Conference Louisville, KY March 8-10, 2015 Work Days – 2	Bryan Reed Nicholas Southerland	Tates Creek High Tates Creek High	Perkins Perkins	Perkins Perkins	\$ 390.00 \$ 390.00
Imagine Learning Forum Provo, UT March 11-13, 2015 Work Days – 3	Rochelle Brown Michael Dailey	IAK-Support Services IAK-Support Services		Student Achievement Student Achievement	. ,
Arts & Humanities Chicago, IL March 12-15, 2015 Work Days – 2	Jennifer Ward-Bolander Kristian Junker Kiefer Shuler Donielle Wood Eric Bolander	Henry Clay High Henry Clay High Henry Clay High Henry Clay High Henry Clay High	School NO School School School	School School School School	\$ 140.00 \$ 140.00 \$ 140.00 \$ 140.00 \$ 140.00

United Nations Assembly Louisville, KY March 19-21, 2015 Work Days – 2  Technology Student Association State Louisville, KY March 22-25, 2015 Work Days – 3 Robert Nolan Rebecca Phillips Southern Middle Southern Middle Perkins Perkins Perkins Perkins Southern Middle Perkins Perkins Perkins Southern Middle Perkins Perk	US First Robotic Regional Peoria, IL March 17-21, 2015 Work Days – 4	Jim Adams	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	School	\$	2	270.00
Association State   Louisville, KY   March 22-25, 2015   Scottie Davis   Southside Tech   Perkins   Perkins   \$165.00   Work Days - 3   Staci Davis   Southern Middle   Perkins   Perkins   \$580.00   Robert Nolan   Lafayette High   Perkins   Perkins   \$690.00   March 23-24, 2015   Rebecca Phillips   Southern Middle   Perkins   Perkins   \$450.00   Work Days - 2    American Youth   Horse Council   Symposium   Richmond, OR   March 26, 2015-   April 1, 2015   Work Days - 2    KY Education Association   Delegate Assembly   Louisville, KY   April 8-10, 2015   Work Days - 3   Edwin Botkin   Maintenance   NO   KEA   \$711.40   NO   KEA   \$340.00   Meadowthorpe Elem   NO   FCEA   \$340.00	Louisville, KY March 19-21, 2015	Cynthia Shelby	Carter G. Woodson	School	School	\$	7	720.00
March 23-24, 2015 Work Days – 2  American Youth Horse Council Symposium Richmond, OR March 26, 2015- April 1, 2015 Work Days – 2  KY Education Association Delegate Assembly Louisville, KY April 8-10, 2015 Work Days – 3  Edwin Botkin Debbie Bryan Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Ugena Berry Frankie Langdon John Bright Gina Berry Frankie Langdon Andrew Lockard Millcreek Elem NO KEA School Perkins Perki	Association State Louisville, KY March 22-25, 2015							
March 23-24, 2015 Work Days – 2  American Youth Horse Council Symposium Richmond, OR March 26, 2015- April 1, 2015 Work Days – 2  KY Education Association Delegate Assembly Louisville, KY April 8-10, 2015 Mork Days – 3  Edwin Botkin Debbie Bryan Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Usanington Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Usanington Weadowthorpe Elem Work Days – 3  Malintenance NO KEA Sthool PD School-PD \$1,435.00  School-PD \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  School-PD \$1,435.00  School-PD  School-PD  Strict School School-PD Strict School School-PD Strict School School-PD Strict School School-PD School-PD School-PD School-PD Strict School School-PD School-P	Work Days – 3							
Work Days = 2  American Youth Horse Council Symposium Richmond, OR March 26, 2015- April 1, 2015 Work Days = 2  KY Education Association Delegate Assembly Louisville, KY April 8-10, 2015 Work Days = 3  Edwin Botkin Debbie Bryan Wendy Bottom Courtney Harrington JoAnn Bright Gina Berry Frankie Langdon Timothy Middleton Andrew Lockard Millcreek Elem  NO KEA School School-PD \$1,435.00  School-PD \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  School-PD \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  \$1,435.00  School-PD \$1,435.00  \$1,	March 23-24, 2015		, ,					
Horse Council Symposium Richmond, OR March 26, 2015- April 1, 2015 Work Days – 2  KY Education Association Delegate Assembly Louisville, KY April 8-10, 2015 Work Days – 3  Edwin Botkin Maintenance NO KEA \$ 340.00 Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Wendy Bottom Courtney Harrington JoAnn Bright Gina Berry Frankie Langdon Timothy Middleton Andrew Lockard Millcreek Elem NO KEA \$ 340.00	·	Nebecca i illilips	Southern Middle	i Giniis	i eikiiis	Ψ		430.00
Delegate Assembly Louisville, KY  April 8-10, 2015 Tracie Rust Arlington Elem District School \$ 340.00  Work Days – 3 Edwin Botkin Maintenance NO KEA \$ 711.40  Debbie Bryan IAK-Support Services NO KEA \$ 340.00  Wendy Bottom Meadowthorpe Elem FCEA FCEA \$ 340.00  Courtney Harrington Meadowthorpe Elem NO FCEA \$ 340.00  JoAnn Bright MLK Classified-PD FCEA \$ 140.00  Gina Berry P.L Dunbar High Classified-PD FCEA \$ 140.00  Frankie Langdon IAK-Support Services NO KEA \$ 716.00  Timothy Middleton MLK FCEA FCEA \$ 340.00  Andrew Lockard Millcreek Elem NO KEA \$ 340.00	Horse Council Symposium Richmond, OR March 26, 2015- April 1, 2015	Laurie Mays	Locust Trace	School	School-PD	\$	1,∠	435.00
April 8-10, 2015  Work Days – 3  Edwin Botkin Debbie Bryan Vendy Bottom Courtney Harrington JOAnn Bright Gina Berry Frankie Langdon Timothy Middleton Andrew Lockard Arlington Elem District NO KEA Stanool Stan	Delegate Assembly							
	April 8-10, 2015	Edwin Botkin Debbie Bryan Wendy Bottom Courtney Harrington JoAnn Bright Gina Berry Frankie Langdon Timothy Middleton	Maintenance IAK-Support Services Meadowthorpe Elem Meadowthorpe Elem MLK P.L Dunbar High IAK-Support Services MLK	NO NO FCEA NO Classified-PD Classified-PD NO FCEA	KEA KEA FCEA FCEA FCEA KEA FCEA	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		711.40 340.00 340.00 340.00 140.00 140.00 716.00 340.00
	April 9-10, 2015							

Work Days – 2	Elizabeth Buckler Karen Guffey Genell Ballew Amanda Lloyd Barbara Barr	Squires Elem Squires Elem Beaumont Middle Dixie Elem Cassidy Elem	District District Classified-PD District-PD NO	FCEA FCEA FCEA FCEA	\$ 340.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 340.00
NCTM National Conference Boston, MA April 14-19, 2015 Work Days – 4	Lindsay Powers	Beaumont Middle	UK	UK-Grant	\$1,500.00
29 <sup>th</sup> Annual NCEBC National Convention Indianapolis, IN April 15-17, 2015 Work Days – 3	Barbara Connor Vince Mattox	IAK-Support Services IAK-Support Services	NO NO	Equity Equity	\$1,108.58 \$1,108.58
National Chinese Language Conference And Confucius Network Meeting Atlanta, GA					
April 15-18, 2015 Work Days – 3	Xiaoyan Xie	Meadowthorpe Elem	Confucius	Confucius	\$1,584.00
April16-18, 2015 Work Days – 2	Chi Ma Alicia Vinson Zhonglian Liu Yan Wang	Carter G Woodson IAK-Support Services Crawford Middle Dixie Elem	Confucius NO Confucius Confucius	Confucius Confucius Confucius Confucius	\$1,096.00 \$1,218.00 \$1,096.00 \$1,096.00
FBLA State Conference Louisville, KY April 20-22, 2015 Work Days – 3	Angela Outland	Tates Creek High	Perkins	Perkins	\$ 471.00
Western KY University Summer Advanced Placement Institute Bowling Green, KY June 21-26, 2015 Work Days – 5	Allison Davis	Bryan Station High	NO	School-PD	\$ 700.00

Student Transportation Association of KY Conference Louisville, KY June 27-30, 2015 Work Days – 3  PLC at Work Institute	Marcus Dobbs Dion Washington	Transportation Transportation	NO NO	Transportation Transportation	\$ 785.00 \$ 785.00
Louisville, KY					
July 13-16, 2015	Patrick Jennifer	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
Workdays – 0	Mary Eclov	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Gary Hall	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Rafael Mandoza	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Pam Huff	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Deanna Stith	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Katie Mills	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Lindsay Kingsbury	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Amy Peacock	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
	Anna Kelly	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
Mork Dava 2	Katherine Richards	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18 \$4,550.48
Work Days – 3	Karen Crowe	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,550.18
July 14-16, 2015 Work Days – 0	Andrea Hamlyn Chris Williams	Edythe J Hayes Middle Edythe J Hayes Middle	NO NO	School School	\$ 819.00 \$ 819.00
WOIN Days - U	Jessica Bohannon	Edythe J Hayes Middle	NO	School	\$ 819.00
Work Days – 3	David Hoskins	Edythe J Hayes Middle	NO	School	\$ 819.00
Work Days	David Hooking	Edytho o Hayos Middle	110	30,1001	Ψ 010.00

**RATIONALE:** Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

**POLICY REFERENCE:** 03.1911\03.2911

**RECOMMENDATION:** A motion is in order to:

<sup>&</sup>quot;Approval of the professional leave as indicated."